
NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

504 Courtroom

Wednesday, February 5 2025

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

Time

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name
CAC-535545 - William Gilmore Vs. His 
Majesty the King

CAC-538101 - Jarrot Bradley Currie Vs. His 
Majesty the King

CAC-538170 - Jacob Lilly Vs. His Majesty the 
King

No publication ban on appeal.

CAC-539154 - G.S. Vs. His Majesty the 
King

PUBLICATION BAN - Publication ban 
pursuant to s. 486.4 CC.

CAC-530768 - Steven Burton Ward Vs. His 
Majesty the King

No publication ban on charges.

APP - Gilmore, 
William (SR)
RES - Scott, K.C., 
Mark Alexander

APP - Currie, Jarrot 
Bradley (SR)
RES - Scott, K.C., 
Mark Alexander

APP - Lilly, Jacob 
(SR)
RES - Scott, K.C., 
Mark Alexander

APP - S., G. (SR) 
RES - Scott, K.C., 
Mark Alexander

APP - Ward, Steven 
Burton (SR)
RES - Scott, K.C., 
Mark Alexander

TeleCh - Status 
Update - Legal Aid 
Counsel

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Motion for 
Date and Directions

TeleCh - Status 
Update

TeleCh - Status 
Update - Legal Aid 
Counsel



NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

502 Courtroom

Thursday, February 6 2025

10:00 AM
Time

4:30 PM

Case Name LawyersEvent Name
CA-537809 - Sybil Hogg Vs. Registration 
Appeal Committee, College of Paramedics of 
Nova Scotia

APP - Hogg, Sybil 
(SR)
RES - Baxter, Ryan

CH - Motion for 
Date and Direction


