NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

Wednesday, February 5 2025

504 Courtroom

Time	Case Name	Event Name	Lawyers
10:00 AM 10:30 AM	CAC-535545 - William Gilmore Vs. His Majesty the King	TeleCh - Status Update - Legal Aid Counsel	APP - Gilmore, William (SR) RES - Scott, K.C., Mark Alexander
10:30 AM 11:00 AM	CAC-538101 - Jarrot Bradley Currie Vs. His Majesty the King	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Currie, Jarrot Bradley (SR) RES - Scott, K.C., Mark Alexander
11:00 AM 11:30 AM	CAC-538170 - Jacob Lilly Vs. His Majesty the King No publication ban on appeal.	TeleCh - Motion for Date and Directions	APP - Lilly, Jacob (SR) RES - Scott, K.C., Mark Alexander
1:30 PM 2:00 PM	CAC-539154 - G.S. Vs. His Majesty the King PUBLICATION BAN - Publication ban pursuant to s. 486.4 CC.	TeleCh - Status Update	APP - S., G. (SR) RES - Scott, K.C., Mark Alexander
2:00 PM 2:30 PM	CAC-530768 - Steven Burton Ward Vs. His Majesty the King No publication ban on charges.	TeleCh - Status Update - Legal Aid Counsel	APP - Ward, Steven Burton (SR) RES - Scott, K.C., Mark Alexander

NSCA Chambers Docket

Halifax Nova Scotia Court of Appeal

Thursday, February 6 2025

502 Courtroom

Time	Case Name	Event Name	Lawyers
10:00 AM 4:30 PM	CA-537809 - Sybil Hogg Vs. Registration Appeal Committee, College of Paramedics of Nova Scotia	CH - Motion for Date and Direction	APP - Hogg, Sybil (SR) RES - Baxter, Ryan